



## Kenya National Innovation Agency

## **INVITATION TO OPEN NATIONAL TENDER**

The Kenya National Innovation Agency (KeNIA) is a State Corporation established under the STI Act, No. 28 of 2013 under the Ministry of Education with the mandate to develop and manage the National Innovation System.

KeNIA invites sealed tenders for the following:

S/ No	Tender No	Description	Category	Closing Date
1.		Provision Of Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Using Fuel Card System for Kenya National Innovation Agency Motor Vehicles		5 <sup>th</sup> April, 2023

Interested and eligible bidders may view the tender documents from the KeNIA website (www.innovationagency.go.ke) or Public Procurement Information portal (www.tenders.go.ke) or at KeNIA Supply Chain Management Office at NACOSTI Building, ground floor, off waiyaki way for detailed descriptions. Interested and eligible bidders should download the tender document from the above websites free of charge and immediately email their names and contact details to: procurement@innovationagency.go.ke for records and communication of any tender clarifications or addenda.

Completed tender documents are to be enclosed in plain sealed envelopes clearly marked with Tender Number and Description and be deposited in the Tender Box situated outside Kenya National Innovation Agency offices at NACOSTI building, ground floor, off Waiyaki Way, Nairobi on or before 5th April, 2023 at 11:00 a.m. or be addressed to reach: - Chief Executive Officer (CEO) Kenya National Innovation Agency, NACOSTI Building, ground floor, Off Waiyaki Way, P.O. Box 22269-00100 NAIROBI. The bids will be opened immediately thereafter at the KeNIA Boardroom at NACOSTI Building Ground Floor at the date and time indicated above in the presence of bidders' representatives who may choose to attend. Kindly note late tenders will be rejected.

